OP \$40.00 87231957

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM448801

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EASTON DIAMOND SPORTS, LLC		10/05/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Taylor Made Golf Company, Inc.		
Street Address:	5545 Fermi Court		
City:	Carlsbad		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92008		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87231957	GHOST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8453597798

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8453597700

Email: john.zaccaria@notaromichalos.com
Correspondent Name: Notaro, Michalos & Zaccaria P.C.
Address Line 1: 100 Dutch Hill Road, Suite 240
Address Line 4: Orangeburg, NEW YORK 10962

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Zaccaria
SIGNATURE:	/J1068-297-JZ-pm/
DATE SIGNED:	10/27/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=J1068-297-Asgn#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006175 FRAME: 0533

900426570

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made as of October 5, 2017, by and between Easton Diamond Sports, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Easton"), and Taylor Made Golf Company, Inc., a Delaware corporation doing business as Taylor Made-adidas Golf Company ("TMaG").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Easton owns the U.S. trademark application for the mark GHOST in connection with baseball bats and softball bats, as identified in the table below (the "GHOST Application"), together with all goodwill related thereto; and

WHEREAS, Easton desires to assign, and TMaG desires to acquire, all of the rights owned by Easton in and to the GHOST Application and to the GHOST mark throughout the world; and

ASSIGNMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants of the parties and for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Easton hereby sells. assigns, transfers and sets over to TMaG, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest of Easton in and to the GHOST Application and the GHOST mark. including all applications, registrations and all common law rights, together with the goodwill related thereto, and any damages and payments for past, present or future infringements.

The GHOST Application

Mark	APPLICATION NO.	COUNTRY	APPLICATION DATE
GHOST	87/231957	United States	11/9/2016

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have each caused this assignment to be duly executed as of the date first written above.

Assignor:

Easton Diamond Sports, LLC

Name: Samuel E. Gasowski

Title: Senior Counsel

Assignee:

Taylor Made Golf Company, Inc.

Name:

TRADEMARK REEL: 006175 FRAME: 0534

RECORDED: 10/27/2017